Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00002J1
This is to certify:
That the Position Controller
with type designation(s)
4Q Actuator Driver
Issued to
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG
Schönau im Schwarzwald, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-11-08
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2024-11-07.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-031052-1
Certificate No: TAA00002J1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
4 Quadrant Actuator Driver Module for Heinzmann Actuators StG90/StG180.
The unit is working as a positioner unit and can accept following setpoint signals:
Analogue, PWM, Heinzmann CAN bus, Heinzmann customer module protocol, Modbus, SAE J1939 CAN
protocol, CAN open protocol.
Technical data:
-CPU: ARM M4 core, 16bit ADC, buffered real time clock
-4Q full bridge, 15A continuous current, 30A peak current
-Over-current and over-temperature shut-down
-Power supply: 24VDC or 48VDC
-1 x isolated analogue input: 0…5V or 0…22mA
-2 x isolated PWM inputs: 0…100kHz, or digital input
-4 x isolated digital inputs Vhigh 9…24V
-1 x binary input, Vhigh 3…24V
-1 x analogue output 0…5V or 0…22mA
-3 x digital output: 2 high-side: 2.5A, 1 digital output low-side 0.5A
-Degree of protection: IP00.
Communication: